

BID TALLY SHEET

DATE 06/02/20

Erskine Road & Lakeview Avenue Roadway and Drainage
Drainage Improvement Project, Phase 3

Contract Number 2020-02C

Borough of Ringwood

**BASE BID
ENGINEERS
ESTIMATE**

**MARINI BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION, INC.**
9 Lafayette Street
Hackensack, NJ 07601

BASE BID

D.L.S. CONTRACTING, INC.
271 Highway 46, Suite D-205
Fairfield, NJ 07004

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Excavation, Test Pits (If & Where Directed)	10	Unit	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
2	Excavation, Undersified	60	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
3	Rock Excavation (If & Where Directed)	50	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
4	HMA Milling, 2" Thick	10,543	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$42,172.00	\$5.85	\$61,676.55	\$4.25	\$44,807.75
5	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course	65	Ton	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Intermediate Course	40	Ton	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,455	Ton	\$90.00	\$130,950.00	\$96.00	\$125,130.00	\$80.00	\$116,400.00
8	HMA Lip Curb (If & Where Directed)	100	L.F.	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	6" PVC, Sch 40	10	L.F.	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
11	8" Ductile Iron Pipe (If & Where Directed)	50	L.F.	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
12	15" R.C.P., Class V	628	L.F.	\$85.00	\$53,380.00	\$95.00	\$59,660.00	\$100.00	\$62,800.00
13	12" R.C.P.	110	L.F.	\$85.00	\$9,380.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00
14	Inlet, Type A	21	Unit	\$2,800.00	\$58,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$56,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$63,000.00
15	Inlet, Type D	2	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
16	Reconstructed Inlet Type A, Using Existing Casting	8	Unit	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
17	Manhole Casting	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
18	Reset Existing Casting	3	Unit	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
19	Bicycle Safe Grate	2	Unit	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
20	Block Curb	10	L.F.	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
21	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	15	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
22	Beam Guide Rail	124	L.F.	\$35.00	\$4,340.00	\$75.00	\$9,300.00	\$120.00	\$14,880.00
23	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	74	L.F.	\$45.00	\$3,330.00	\$25.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.00	\$74.00
24	Traffic Stripes, Epoxy, 4" Thick	13,731	L.F.	\$1.00	\$13,731.00	\$1.25	\$17,163.75	\$0.64	\$8,787.84
25	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 12" Thick	71	L.F.	\$3.00	\$213.00	\$8.00	\$568.00	\$10.00	\$710.00
26	Traffic Director, Flagger	120	Hours	\$75.53	\$9,063.60	\$75.53	\$9,063.60	\$75.53	\$9,063.60
27	Construction Sign	50	S.F.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
28	Drum	9	Unit	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$9.00
29	Traffic Cone	20	Unit	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
30	Construction Information Sign, 60" x 30"	2	Unit	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
				\$397,394.60		\$391,530.90		\$391,704.19	

ALTERNATE BID

4	HMA Milling, 2" Thick	1,435	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$5,740.00	\$4.50	\$6,457.50	\$7.00	\$10,045.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	200	Ton	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$93.50	\$16,700.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00
12	15" R.C.P., Class V	44	L.F.	\$85.00	\$3,740.00	\$90.00	\$3,960.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00
14	Inlet, Type A	3	Unit	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
15	Inlet, Type D	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
24	Traffic Stripes, Epoxy, 4" Thick	1,945	L.F.	\$1.00	\$1,945.00	\$1.25	\$2,431.25	\$0.64	\$1,244.80
				\$40,825.00		\$40,948.75		\$45,189.80	

TOTAL BASE BID + ALT BID

\$438,219.60

\$432,479.65

\$436,893.99

NOTE: ARITHMETIC ERROR BY A BIDDER IS DESIGNATED BY BOLD PRINT. THIS ERROR DOES NOT AFFECT THE OUTCOME OF THE BID

BID TALLY SHEET

DATE 06/02/20

Erskine Road & Lakeview Avenue Roadway and Drainage
Drainage Improvement Project, Phase 3
Contract Number 2020-02C
Borough of Ringwood

BASE BID
AJM CONTRACTORS, INC.
300 Kuller Road
Clifton, NJ 07011

BASE BID
MIKE FITZPATRICK
& SON, INC.
18 Cozy Lake Road
Oak Ridge, NJ 07438

BASE BID
J A ALEXANDER, INC.
130-158 JFK DRIVE NORTH
BLOOMFIELD, NJ

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Excavation, Test Pits (If & Where Directed)	10	Unit	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
2	Excavation, Unclassified	60	C.Y.	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
3	Rock Excavation (If & Where Directed)	50	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$380.00	\$19,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
4	HMA Milling, 2" Thick	10,543	S.Y.	\$3.75	\$39,556.25	\$4.25	\$44,807.75	\$9.00	\$94,887.00
5	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course	65	Ton	\$37.00	\$2,405.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$0.01	\$0.65
6	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Intermediate Course	40	Ton	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$52.00	\$2,080.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,455	Ton	\$60.00	\$87,300.00	\$89.00	\$129,495.00	\$80.00	\$116,400.00
8	HMA Lip Curb (If & Where Directed)	100	L.F.	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	6" PVC, Sch 40	10	L.F.	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
11	8" Ductile Iron Pipe (If & Where Directed)	50	L.F.	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
12	15" R.C.P., Class V	628	L.F.	\$93.00	\$58,404.00	\$150.00	\$94,200.00	\$165.00	\$103,620.00
13	12" R.C.P.	110	L.F.	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$163.00	\$17,930.00
14	Inlet, Type A	21	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$56,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$73,500.00
15	Inlet, Type D	2	Unit	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
16	Reconstructed Inlet Type A, Using Existing Casting	8	Unit	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
17	Manhole Casing	1	Unit	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
18	Reset Existing Casing	3	Unit	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
19	Bicycle Safe Grate	2	Unit	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
20	Block Curb	10	L.F.	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
21	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	15	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00
22	Beam Guide Rail	124	L.F.	\$120.00	\$14,880.00	\$55.00	\$6,820.00	\$120.00	\$14,880.00
23	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	74	L.F.	\$3.00	\$222.00	\$2.00	\$148.00	\$2.00	\$148.00
24	Traffic Stripes, Epoxy, 4" Thick	13,731	L.F.	\$0.60	\$8,238.60	\$0.50	\$6,865.50	\$0.55	\$7,552.05
25	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 12" Thick	71	L.F.	\$19.00	\$1,349.00	\$18.00	\$1,278.00	\$19.80	\$1,405.80
26	Traffic Director, Flagger	120	Hours	\$75.53	\$9,063.60	\$75.53	\$9,063.60	\$75.53	\$9,063.60
27	Construction Sign	50	S.F.	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
28	Drum	9	Unit	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$0.01	\$0.09
29	Traffic Cone	20	Unit	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
30	Construction Information Sign, 60" x 30"	2	Unit	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$394,838.45		\$437,672.85		\$486,318.92

ALTERNATE BID

4	HMA Milling, 2" Thick	1,435	S.Y.	\$4.50	\$6,457.50	\$4.50	\$6,457.50	\$4.50	\$6,457.50
7	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	200	Ton	\$88.00	\$17,600.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$82.00	\$16,400.00
12	15" R.C.P., Class V	44	L.F.	\$93.00	\$4,092.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$165.00	\$7,260.00
14	Inlet, Type A	3	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
15	Inlet, Type D	1	Unit	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
24	Traffic Stripes, Epoxy, 4" Thick	1,945	L.F.	\$0.60	\$1,167.00	\$0.50	\$972.50	\$0.55	\$1,069.75
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID					\$45,816.50		\$44,430.00		\$45,887.25

TOTAL BASE BID + ALT BID

					\$440,654.95		\$482,102.85		\$532,006.17
--	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------

NOTE: ARITHMETIC ERROR BY A BIDDER IS DESIGNATED BY BOLD PRINT. THIS ERROR DOES NOT AFFECT THE OUTCOME OF THE BID.